1- High Premium Logistics LLC, 
2- Al Rushdi General Transport LLC (Branch) 

Unknown Residence

Whereas the plaintiff: DLS Transport Agency LLC 

has filed a lawsuit against you, the subject of which is to
compel the defendant to pay the plaintiff the sum of AED
103,397(one hundred and three thousand, three hundred
and ninety-seven dirhams), with legal interest at a rate of
%9per annum from 2025/2/1 until full payment, and to
compel the defendant to pay the fees, expenses, and
attorney's fees.
Attached to Dispute File No. 2025/10064 
A hearing has been scheduled for Tuesday, 13/01/2026 at

[...]

to the Defendants: 
1. stanleY nDesHeH 
2. masooD aHmeD fiDa muHammaD 

Address Unknown 

Whereas the Claimant, Kenana M Bashar Shikh Othman, has filed
a lawsuit against you, the subject matter of which is to compel
the Defendants to pay the Claimant an amount of AED 13,400
(thirteen thousand four hundred dirhams), in addition to AED
10,000 as compensation for the material, moral, emotional, and
psychological damages caused to the Claimant, together with
the legal late interest at a rate of 12% per annum, calculated on
the claimed amount from the date of filing the lawsuit until full

[...]

Dubai primarY courts    

notice by publication 

in case number 4485/2025/16 – partial commercial
reviewed in: Fifth Case Management Circuit No. 404
claim: Requesting the court to obligate the defendants jointly and
severally to pay the amount of AED 219,666.11 (Two Hundred Nineteen
Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-Six Dirhams and Eleven Fils) along with legal
interest at a rate of 5% per annum from the date of the claim until full
payment, as well as fees, costs, and attorney’s fees.
plaintiff: on-time for labor supply
address: Liberty Building – Mezzanine Apartment, Office M4, Deira, Al

[...]

Represented by: Hani Rajab Moosa Abdulla Al Jasmi
Defendant to be notified:
1-Ekar Free Zone LLC – in its capacity as a defendant
subject of the notice: The lawsuit filed against you concerns a claim to
oblige the defendants jointly and severally to pay AED 219,666.11 (Two
Hundred Nineteen Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-Six Dirhams and Eleven
Fils) with legal interest at 5% per annum from the date of the claim until
full payment, along with fees, costs, and attorney’s fees.
A hearing has been scheduled for Tuesday, 20-01-2026 at 09:00 AM in
the Remote Litigation Hall. (Building_Desc&)

[...]

agreement dated 12/7/2024, as well as the annulment of the subsequent settlement
agreement dated 20/3/2025, and the restoration of the situation to its state prior to the
contract, in addition to obligating the Defendant to pay the Plaintiff the sum of AED 65,600
(sixty-five thousand six hundred dirhams) for breach of contract by forcibly reclaiming the
vehicle and for the Plaintiff’s inability to benefit from it, given that the agreement between
the parties was a lease-to-own agreement (a sale agreement) and not a daily lease
agreement; plus the legal interest at a rate of 5% from the date of receipt of the vehicle

[...]

Statement of claim seeking the annulment of the vehicle sale agreement dated 12/7/2024,
as well as the annulment of the subsequent settlement agreement dated 20/3/2025, and
the restoration of the situation to its state prior to the contract, in addition to obligating the
Defendant to pay the Plaintiff the sum of AED 65,600 (sixty-five thousand six hundred
dirhams) for breach of contract by forcibly reclaiming the vehicle and for the Plaintiff’s
inability to benefit from it, given that the agreement between the parties was a lease-to-
own agreement (a sale agreement) and not a daily lease agreement; plus the legal

[...]

Enforcement Subject : Demanding the payment of value of bounced cheque under No.

(13707474)issued from Dubai Islamic Bank for the value of (AED 78096), and the amount of

(AED 24297) is pending for payment, to bring up the total demanded amount of (AED

24992.5) (twenty four thousand nine hundred ninety two dirham and fifty files) including fees.

Enforcement seeker : Dubai Islamic bank PJSC

His address : Dubai – Deira –His optional address is: Trust Lawyers & Legal Consultants,

Located in Sharjah- Al Khan – Al Qasbaa -Al Hind Tower - office 1111 telephone 065505677

[...]

Represented by abDuLLaH amin abDuL raHim KiKHWa aL-Zarouni
Notified Party 1. eLiZabetH sousan De Luna, as: Defendant
Notice Subject The above-mentioned case has been filed against you,
the subject matter of which is to hold the Defendant liable to pay AED
24,409 (Twenty-four thousand four hundred and nine dirhams), in
addition to charges, expenses, attorney’s fees, and legal interest at 12%
from the maturity date on 07/08/2025 until full payment.
A hearing has been scheduled on Monday, 12/01/2016 at 09:00 AM at
the Remote Litigation Hall. You, or your legal representative, are